

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Vasant V/s Bharat

This is a suit filed for injunction simplicitor. In response of service of summons defendant appeared before the Court and submitted his written statement.

2] Plaintiff fails to secure the presence of defendant No. 2 It could be seen from the record that, no steps are being taken by the plaintiff for securing his presence. From the recitals of Para No. 5 of the plaint, it can be inferred that, no relief is claimed against defendant No. 2. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

- 1] Suit is dismissed against defendant No. 2 for want of steps.

Date :11/04/2018

Sd/-
(Vijay C. Gawai)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pimpalgaon (B.), Tal. Niphad,
Dist. Nashik.